commitment to the recruitment, retention, and advancement of talented students, faculty, and staff from historically excluded
populations who are currently underrepresented in medical education and the practice of medicine.

92607.2.  On or before July 1, 2026, and each July 1 thereafter, the sum of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund to the Regents of the University of California for allocation to the UCM Medical Education
Collaborative for purposes of this article.

92607.3. As a condition of receiving an appropriation pursuant to Section 92607.2, the UCM Medical Education Collaborative